



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID				(1) E & B PAVING LLC		(2) PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC		(3) FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0001	105-06845	(1)	23,900.00000	23,900.00	8,925.00000	8,925.00	10,680.00000	10,680.00	
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS							
0002	109-08359	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	DOL							
0003	109-08360	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
	CONTRACT LIENS	DOL							
0004	109-08440	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, HMA	DOL							
0005	109-08443	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	DOL							
0006	109-08444	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS	DOL							
0007	109-08463	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
	PROJECT ESTIMATE ADJUSTMENT	DOL							



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) E & B PAVING LLC		(2) PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC		(3) FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0008	109-09489	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT, PG ASPHALT BINDER	DOL						
0009	109-11362	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILURE TO MAINTAIN TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	DOL						
0010	110-01001	(1)	84,431.34000	84,431.34	85,000.00000	85,000.00	96,698.67000	96,698.67
	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS						
0011	202-02240	624.000	70.00000	43,680.00	45.00000	28,080.00	40.00000	24,960.00
	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SYS						
0012	202-02273	34.000	110.00000	3,740.00	85.00000	2,890.00	291.00000	9,894.00
	CENTER CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE	SYS						
0013	202-51328	(1)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	64,720.00000	64,720.00
	PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE PORTIONS, STRUCTURE NO. 1	LS						



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(1) E & B PAVING LLC		(2) PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC		(3) FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY		Cat Alt Set:		LCC:	
0014	202-51328 (1)	88,850.00000	88,850.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	68,910.00000	68,910.00
	PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE PORTIONS, STRUCTURE NO. 2						
0015	203-02000 325.000	68.00000	22,100.00	100.00000	32,500.00	73.00000	23,725.00
	EXCAVATION, COMMON						
0016	205-12108 2,386.000	1.00000	2,386.00	1.00000	2,386.00	1.00000	2,386.00
	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BUDGET						
0017	205-12616 (1)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	17,108.12000	17,108.12	7,648.00000	7,648.00
	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION						
0018	207-09935 1,062.000	45.00000	47,790.00	40.00000	42,480.00	46.00000	48,852.00
	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IC						
0019	211-06467 66.000	175.00000	11,550.00	100.00000	6,600.00	115.00000	7,590.00
	AGGREGATE FOR END BENT BACKFILL						
0020	214-12239 1,062.000	5.72000	6,074.64	3.00000	3,186.00	5.00000	5,310.00
	GEOTEXTILE FOR PAVEMENT, TYPE 2B						



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(1) E & B PAVING LLC		(2) PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC		(3) FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY		Cat Alt Set:		LCC:		
0021	301-12234	122.000	75.00000	9,150.00	75.00000	9,150.00	103.00000	12,566.00
	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53	CYS						
0022	302-06464	158.000	185.00000	29,230.00	175.00000	27,650.00	168.00000	26,544.00
	SUBBASE FOR PCCP	CYS						
0023	401-07328	35.000	340.00000	11,900.00	357.00000	12,495.00	371.00000	12,985.00
	QC/QA-HMA, 3, 70, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	TON						
0024	401-07398	56.000	195.00000	10,920.00	204.75000	11,466.00	213.00000	11,928.00
	QC/QA-HMA, 3, 70, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm	TON						
0025	401-07408	247.000	135.00000	33,345.00	141.75000	35,012.25	147.00000	36,309.00
	QC/QA-HMA, 3, 64, BASE, 25.0 mm	TON						
0026	401-10258	180.000	1.80000	324.00	1.89000	340.20	2.00000	360.00
	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT						
0027	401-10259	180.000	3.50000	630.00	3.68000	662.40	3.80000	684.00
	JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE	LFT						



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(1) E & B PAVING LLC		(2) PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC		(3) FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0028	401-11785	180.000	0.95000	171.00	1.00000	180.00	1.00000	180.00
	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	LFT						
0029	406-05521	1,627.000	0.40000	650.80	0.42000	683.34	0.45000	732.15
	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	SYS						
0030	503-12477	136.000	405.00000	55,080.00	260.00000	35,360.00	486.00000	66,096.00
	TERMINAL JOINT, TYPE HMA	LFT						
0031	601-06035	310.000	50.00000	15,500.00	52.50000	16,275.00	54.00000	16,740.00
	GUARDRAIL, RESET , MODIFIED	LFT						
0032	609-06262	625.000	240.00000	150,000.00	218.00000	136,250.00	192.00000	120,000.00
	REINFORCED CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH, 14 IN. , MODIFIED	SYS						
0033	628-11976	2.000	250.00000	500.00	615.00000	1,230.00	933.00000	1,866.00
	COMPUTER SYSTEM EQUIPMENT	EACH						
0034	628-12683	12.000	3,250.00000	39,000.00	3,450.00000	41,400.00	4,082.00000	48,984.00
	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE D	MOS						



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 6 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(1) E & B PAVING LLC		(2) PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC		(3) FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY		Cat Alt Set:		LCC:	
0035	702-04325 (1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	47,690.28000	47,690.28	25,090.00000	25,090.00
	TEMPORARY SHORING , BRIDGE NO. 1						
0036	702-04325 (1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	47,690.90000	47,690.90	25,090.00000	25,090.00
	TEMPORARY SHORING , BRIDGE NO. 2						
0037	702-51863 72.000	100.00000	7,200.00	18.00000	1,296.00	42.00000	3,024.00
	FIELD DRILLED HOLE IN CONCRETE EACH						
0038	703-06029 56,528.000	2.00000	113,056.00	1.75000	98,924.00	1.60000	90,444.80
	REINFORCING BARS, EPOXY COATED LBS						
0039	703-97936 300.000	30.00000	9,000.00	50.00000	15,000.00	47.00000	14,100.00
	THREADED TIE BAR ASSEMBLY, EPOXY COATED EACH						
0040	704-51002 149.400	1,400.00000	209,160.00	1,270.00000	189,738.00	1,603.00000	239,488.20
	CONCRETE, C, SUPERSTRUCTURE CYS						
0041	709-51821 (1)	4,610.00000	4,610.00	4,840.50000	4,840.50	4,296.00000	4,296.00
	SURFACE SEAL , BRIDGE NO. 1						



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 7 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(1) E & B PAVING LLC		(2) PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC		(3) FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY		Cat Alt Set:		LCC:	
0042	709-51821 (1)	3,481.00000	3,481.00	3,655.05000	3,655.05	4,847.00000	4,847.00
	SURFACE SEAL , BRIDGE NO. 2						
0043	715-05407 240.000	11.00000	2,640.00	12.00000	2,880.00	29.00000	6,960.00
	PIPE, END BENT DRAIN, DIAMETER 6 IN.						
0044	718-12307 152.000	14.00000	2,128.00	3.50000	532.00	10.00000	1,520.00
	GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2A						
0045	722-01066 1,349.000	100.00000	134,900.00	125.00000	168,625.00	91.00000	122,759.00
	HYDRODEMOLITION						
0046	722-12380 24,500.000	1.00000	24,500.00	1.00000	24,500.00	1.00000	24,500.00
	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY BUDGET						
0047	722-12464 1,349.000	16.00000	21,584.00	16.00000	21,584.00	16.00000	21,584.00
	BRIDGE DECK, REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SURFACE						
0048	722-12732 1,939.000	6.00000	11,634.00	11.50000	22,298.50	4.20000	8,143.80
	LONGITUDINAL GROOVING						



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 8 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(1) E & B PAVING LLC		(2) PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC		(3) FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY		Cat Alt Set:		LCC:		
0049	722-51401	123.000	50.00000	6,150.00	50.00000	6,150.00	59.00000	7,257.00
	BRIDGE DECK PATCHING, FULL DEPTH	SFT						
0050	724-12773	26.000	165.00000	4,290.00	31.00000	806.00	240.00000	6,240.00
	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, TYPE PCF	LFT						
0051	801-06207	6,369.000	1.40000	8,916.60	1.47000	9,362.43	1.50000	9,553.50
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 4 IN.	LFT						
0052	801-06209	1,250.000	3.65000	4,562.50	3.83000	4,787.50	4.00000	5,000.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 6 IN.	LFT						
0053	801-06640	19.000	130.00000	2,470.00	136.50000	2,593.50	142.00000	2,698.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, TYPE A	EACH						
0054	801-06645	6.000	75.00000	450.00	78.75000	472.50	82.00000	492.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, TYPE B	EACH						
0055	801-06710	270.000	18.00000	4,860.00	18.90000	5,103.00	20.00000	5,400.00
	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	DAY						



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 9 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID				(1) E & B PAVING LLC		(2) PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC		(3) FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0056	801-06775	(1)		54,700.00000	54,700.00	42,456.33000	42,456.33	310,000.00000	310,000.00
	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS							
0057	801-07023	2.000		7,450.00000	14,900.00	7,822.50000	15,645.00	8,120.00000	16,240.00
	ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL, CZ, TL-2	EACH							
0058	801-07118	120.000		16.00000	1,920.00	16.80000	2,016.00	17.00000	2,040.00
	BARRICADE, TYPE III-A	LFT							
0059	801-08508	620.000		60.00000	37,200.00	85.00000	52,700.00	78.00000	48,360.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, ANCHORED, TYPE 2	LFT							
0060	801-11642	2.000		5,100.00000	10,200.00	5,355.00000	10,710.00	5,558.00000	11,116.00
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH							
0061	801-12883	2.000		1,400.00000	2,800.00	1,470.00000	2,940.00	1,526.00000	3,052.00
	TEMPORARY WORKSITE SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY, CONTINUOUS	EACH							
0062	802-91122	2.000		400.00000	800.00	420.00000	840.00	436.00000	872.00
	SIGN, GROUND MOUNTED, RESET	EACH							



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 10 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(1) E & B PAVING LLC		(2) PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC		(3) FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0063	805-01844	20.000	150.00000	3,000.00	160.00000	3,200.00	17.00000	340.00
	CONDUIT, STEEL, GALVANIZED, 2 IN.	LFT						
0064	808-10031	180.000	3.00000	540.00	2.10000	378.00	2.20000	396.00
	LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, BROKEN, WHITE, 4 IN.	LFT						
0065	808-10034	682.000	3.00000	2,046.00	2.10000	1,432.20	2.20000	1,500.40
	LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	LFT						
0066	808-12032	130.000	4.00000	520.00	4.20000	546.00	4.40000	572.00
	GROOVING FOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LFT						
Section Totals:			\$1,529,628.88		\$1,568,710.00		\$1,750,331.52	
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:			\$1,529,628.88		\$1,568,710.00		\$1,750,331.52	



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 11 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(1) E & B PAVING LLC		(2) PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC		(3) FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 2	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY, LATEX MODIFIED	Cat Alt Set: OP		Cat Alt Member: 1		LCC:	
0067 722-51842	1,446.000	110.00000	159,060.00	115.00000	166,290.00		
	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY, LATEX MODIFIED						
	Section Totals:		\$159,060.00		\$166,290.00		
	Life Cycle Costs:						
	Section Total with LCC:		\$159,060.00		\$166,290.00		



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 12 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(1) E & B PAVING LLC		(2) PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC		(3) FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	3	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY, SILICA FUME MODIFIED	Cat Alt Set: OP	Cat Alt Member: 2		LCC:	
0068	722-01061	1,446.000				127.00000	183,642.00
	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY, SILICA FUME MODIFIED						
	Section Totals:						\$183,642.00
	Life Cycle Costs:						
	Section Total with LCC:						\$183,642.00
	Contract Item Totals		\$1,688,688.88		\$1,735,000.00		\$1,933,973.52
	Contract Time Totals						
	Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Contract Grand Totals		\$1,688,688.88		\$1,735,000.00		1,933,973.52

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 14 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(4) MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0008	109-09489 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT, PG ASPHALT BINDER	1.000	1.00000	1.00			
0009	109-11362 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILURE TO MAINTAIN TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.000	1.00000	1.00			
0010	110-01001 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	(1)	118,000.00000	118,000.00			
0011	202-02240 PAVEMENT REMOVAL	624.000	37.00000	23,088.00			
0012	202-02273 CENTER CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE	34.000	394.00000	13,396.00			
0013	202-51328 PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE PORTIONS, STRUCTURE NO. 1	(1)	125,000.00000	125,000.00			



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 15 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(4) MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:	
0014	202-51328 (1)	123,931.00000	123,931.00				
	PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE PORTIONS, STRUCTURE NO. 2						
0015	203-02000 325.000	85.00000	27,625.00				
	EXCAVATION, COMMON						
0016	205-12108 2,386.000	1.00000	2,386.00				
	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BUDGET						
0017	205-12616 (1)	7,700.00000	7,700.00				
	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION						
0018	207-09935 1,062.000	63.00000	66,906.00				
	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IC						
0019	211-06467 66.000	499.00000	32,934.00				
	AGGREGATE FOR END BENT BACKFILL						
0020	214-12239 1,062.000	7.75000	8,230.50				
	GEOTEXTILE FOR PAVEMENT, TYPE 2B						



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 16 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(4) MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:	
0021	301-12234	122.000	125.00000	15,250.00			
	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53	CYS					
0022	302-06464	158.000	200.00000	31,600.00			
	SUBBASE FOR PCCP	CYS					
0023	401-07328	35.000	340.00000	11,900.00			
	QC/QA-HMA, 3, 70, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	TON					
0024	401-07398	56.000	195.00000	10,920.00			
	QC/QA-HMA, 3, 70, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm	TON					
0025	401-07408	247.000	135.00000	33,345.00			
	QC/QA-HMA, 3, 64, BASE, 25.0 mm	TON					
0026	401-10258	180.000	1.80000	324.00			
	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LFT					
0027	401-10259	180.000	3.50000	630.00			
	JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE	LFT					



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 17 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(4) MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:	
0028	401-11785	180.000	0.95000	171.00			
	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	LFT					
0029	406-05521	1,627.000	0.40000	650.80			
	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	SYS					
0030	503-12477	136.000	493.00000	67,048.00			
	TERMINAL JOINT, TYPE HMA	LFT					
0031	601-06035	310.000	50.00000	15,500.00			
	GUARDRAIL, RESET , MODIFIED	LFT					
0032	609-06262	625.000	216.00000	135,000.00			
	REINFORCED CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH, 14 IN. , MODIFIED	SYS					
0033	628-11976	2.000	820.00000	1,640.00			
	COMPUTER SYSTEM EQUIPMENT	EACH					
0034	628-12683	12.000	8,300.00000	99,600.00			
	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE D	MOS					



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 18 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0035	702-04325	(1)	25,400.00000	25,400.00				
	TEMPORARY SHORING , BRIDGE NO. 1	LS						
0036	702-04325	(1)	25,400.00000	25,400.00				
	TEMPORARY SHORING , BRIDGE NO. 2	LS						
0037	702-51863	72.000	110.00000	7,920.00				
	FIELD DRILLED HOLE IN CONCRETE	EACH						
0038	703-06029	56,528.000	2.00000	113,056.00				
	REINFORCING BARS, EPOXY COATED	LBS						
0039	703-97936	300.000	80.00000	24,000.00				
	THREADED TIE BAR ASSEMBLY, EPOXY COATED	EACH						
0040	704-51002	149.400	3,100.00000	463,140.00				
	CONCRETE, C, SUPERSTRUCTURE	CYS						
0041	709-51821	(1)	152.00000	152.00				
	SURFACE SEAL , BRIDGE NO. 1	LS						



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 19 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(4) MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:	
0042	709-51821 (1)	152.00000	152.00				
	SURFACE SEAL , BRIDGE NO. 2						
0043	715-05407 240.000	48.00000	11,520.00				
	PIPE, END BENT DRAIN, DIAMETER 6 IN.						
0044	718-12307 152.000	8.25000	1,254.00				
	GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2A						
0045	722-01066 1,349.000	131.00000	176,719.00				
	HYDRODEMOLITION						
0046	722-12380 24,500.000	1.00000	24,500.00				
	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY BUDGET						
0047	722-12464 1,349.000	14.00000	18,886.00				
	BRIDGE DECK, REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SURFACE						
0048	722-12732 1,939.000	3.39000	6,573.21				
	LONGITUDINAL GROOVING						



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 20 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0049	722-51401	123.000	240.00000	29,520.00				
	BRIDGE DECK PATCHING, FULL DEPTH	SFT						
0050	724-12773	26.000	489.00000	12,714.00				
	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, TYPE PCF	LFT						
0051	801-06207	6,369.000	1.40000	8,916.60				
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 4 IN.	LFT						
0052	801-06209	1,250.000	3.65000	4,562.50				
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 6 IN.	LFT						
0053	801-06640	19.000	130.00000	2,470.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, TYPE A	EACH						
0054	801-06645	6.000	75.00000	450.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, TYPE B	EACH						
0055	801-06710	270.000	18.00000	4,860.00				
	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	DAY						



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 21 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(4) MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:	
0056	801-06775 (1)	62,413.39000	62,413.39				
	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC						
	LS						
0057	801-07023 2.000	7,450.00000	14,900.00				
	ENERGY ABSORBING						
	TERMINAL, CZ, TL-2						
	EACH						
0058	801-07118 120.000	16.00000	1,920.00				
	BARRICADE, TYPE III-A						
	LFT						
0059	801-08508 620.000	75.00000	46,500.00				
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC						
	BARRIER, ANCHORED, TYPE 2						
	LFT						
0060	801-11642 2.000	5,100.00000	10,200.00				
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE						
	MESSAGE SIGN						
	EACH						
0061	801-12883 2.000	1,400.00000	2,800.00				
	TEMPORARY WORKSITE						
	SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY,						
	CONTINUOUS						
	EACH						
0062	802-91122 2.000	400.00000	800.00				
	SIGN, GROUND MOUNTED,						
	RESET						
	EACH						



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 22 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0063	805-01844	20.000	44.00000	880.00				
	CONDUIT, STEEL, GALVANIZED, 2 IN.	LFT						
0064	808-10031	180.000	2.00000	360.00				
	LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, BROKEN, WHITE, 4 IN.	LFT						
0065	808-10034	682.000	2.00000	1,364.00				
	LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	LFT						
0066	808-12032	130.000	4.00000	520.00				
	GROOVING FOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LFT						
Section Totals:			\$2,102,606.00					
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:			\$2,102,606.00					



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 23 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(4) MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 2	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY, LATEX MODIFIED	Cat Alt Set:	OP	Cat Alt Member:	1	LCC:	
0067 722-51842	1,446.000	189.00000	273,294.00				
BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY, LATEX MODIFIED							
Section Totals:			\$273,294.00				
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$273,294.00				



February 02, 2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 24 of 24

Contract ID: B -42854-A

Counties: BARTHOLOMEW

Letting Date: January 24, 2024

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 525

Project(s): 2000298, 2000299

Contract Time: 10/11/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID		(4) MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	3	BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY, SILICA FUME MODIFIED	Cat Alt Set: OP	Cat Alt Member: 2		LCC:	
0068	722-01061	1,446.000					
BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY, SILICA FUME MODIFIED							
Section Totals:							
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:							
Contract Item Totals			\$2,375,900.00				
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00				
Contract Grand Totals			\$2,375,900.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum